
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPA NO. l. CONRACT IDCODE PAGE1 OF PAG

2. AMENOMEN TMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECr /E 2A 4. REOUISmON/PURCHASE REO. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (Of applicable)

a. ISSUED BY 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (OtlfoJhnith nCODmC e |3100
CODE CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cozmrission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Contract Management Branch No. 1 Mail Stop T-7-I-2

Mail Stop T-7-1-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (ND., street county. State and ZIP Code) CX) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO.

SPS CONSULTING, LLC 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ATTN: TOBY STUDLEY

7910 WOODMONT AVE IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-10-04-398 16

BETHESDA MD 208144300

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 08-25-2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers hi extended, Es not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15 and returning . copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each Copy of the

offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soflcltation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA Ofrered. X0200 252A B2452

540-15-5B2306 . Obligated Amount: $15,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO Bocly uverity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IA.

B. THEABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ch* . s n peDyio cice. appropration date, ae)
X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(by

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speciy t of modfication and atnority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor J2D Is not. [Ii Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF aectiom headings. NIcdng sdtctationrcontrat subject matter vhera lasible.)

(see page 2)

Except as provided heren, ant Wem old cwnditrio of the docurernt rferenced n Iem BA or 1A, as heraltfore dtanged, remains uincwhged and hin forme and Ad.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pint) JISA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prim)

Paulette Smith

Contracting Officer

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR I I5G. DATE SIGNED 1a8.UNITEDSTM'E5 gFAMERr A of - ,A us8c.DATE SIGNED ,

(signaltua of person autrIzed to sign)
I

BY
(S ature of Cwntradnr Offcer I1 el4i,/-'<

TEMPLATE - ADMOD1 SISP REVIEW COMPLETE
STANDARD FORM 30 OIEV. 10)

ADM002



NRC-1 0-04-398
Task Order No. 16
Modification No. 1

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding under the subject task
order which increases'the obligated amount by $15,000 from $10,500 to $25,500. Accordingly,
the task order is hereby modified as follows:

The fifth sentence of the definitization letter is revised as follows:

"Funds in the amount of $25,500 are hereby obligated for performance of this task
order."

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations is provided below:

FY 05 Obligations: $25,500

Cumulative Obligations: $25,500

This modification obligates FY 05 funds in the amount of $15,000.


